ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29265/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2014 in WP No. 139/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

CHETAN DIGAMBAR KAVLEKAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief)

Date: 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for Stay returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER