INDIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

s). 2926

5/2014

CHETAN DIGAMBAR KAVLEKAR AND ORS

Petiti

oner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS

Respon

dent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.11.2014,

notice was issued on the application for stay whic

was

returnable within four weeks. It appears from the

office

www.ecourtsindia.com

report that in respect of both the respondents, service is

complete.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rahul Arya, appearing on behalf of

Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Advocate-on-record appears and undertakes

to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in course of

the day. Though he intends to file counter affidavit, after Signature Not Verified

receiving

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.17

the complete set of the pleadings from

the Ld. 11:49:28 IST

11.49.20 1

Reason:

Counsel for the petitioner, liberty is granted to

the Ld.

Counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit provided Item No.121  $$\rm -2-$ 

complete set of the pleadings be served upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 - State within one week.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble court, as per order dated 10.11.2014 forthwith.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar