ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29265/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2014 in WP No. 139/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

CHETAN DIGAMBAR KAVLEKAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiaya, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarani, AG, Goa

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mohan, adv.

Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

There are 13 Petitioners before us, whose say is that they were entitled to be appointed. The entire selection process has been put to an end on various grounds. Therefore fresh recruitment process is now intended to be initiated. Keeping the interest of the parties before us

2

as well as the general public in view, we direct that this fresh process may be initiated and completed, but with the exception that the last 13 candidates who have been short-listed for appointment pursuant to the fresh recruitment should not be issued any appointment letter. The advertisement or publicity connected with the fresh recruitment shall make this amply clear. Ιf advertisement has already been issued, a corrigendum bringing this arrangement to the notice of candidates should be published forthwith.

List this Petition be listed for consideration on a non-Misc. Day in the month of August, 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER