SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29265/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2014in WP No. 139/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa) CHETAN DIGAMBAR KAVLEKAR AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mrs. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of

September, 2016.

(SONALI SAUND )

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER